ROOMS TO GO»

Manufactured for Rooms To Go

GLOB 7725/7726-1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

SKU# 32177253 / 32177265

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small
parts which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and

compare with the parts list below.

***Assemble the product on a flat, soft surface such as a carpet or cloth to prevent scratching the
finish. Read all instruction and study the drawings carefully before starting the assembly process.

NoO.

PARST LIST

QTY

A DRESSER

1 PC

No. HARDWARE LIST Q'TY
] Furniture tipping 1 SET
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ROOMS TO GO»

Manufactured for Rooms To Go

GLOB

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

7725/7726-1 DRESSER
7725/7726-2 MIRROR

SKU# 32177253 [ 32177265
SKU# 32277255 | 32277267

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small
parts which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and

compare with the parts list below.

***Assemble the product on a flat, soft surface such as a carpet or cloth to prevent scratching the

finish. Read all instruction and study the drawings carefully before starting the assembly process.

No. PARST LIST QTY No. PARST LIST QTY
B MIRROR 1 PC
A DRESSER 1PC
C | SUPPORT BAR 2 PCS
Step1 . Attach support Bars (C) to back of Dresser . Loosely
fasten with flat washers, lock washers and bolt (1). No HARDWARE LIST Q'TY
BOLT 1/4 x 20 x 1-3/8" 8 PCS
Step 2 . Place the Mirror onto the Dresser gently . Assembly the
Mirror to Support Bars (C) with flat washers , lock washers and LOCK WASHER 1/4"x 11 x 2mm| 8 PCS
bolts (1) . Fully tighten all bolts using allen wrench (2) .
FLAT WASHER 1/4'x 19 x2mm | 8 PCS
ALLEN WRENCH (4mm) 1 PC
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Hardware Pack Location(s): Page 1 of 1

7725-2/7726-2 Mirror  SKU# 32277255 [ 32277267
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ROOMS TO GO»

Manufactured for Rooms To Go

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

GLOB 7725/7726-3 NIGHTSTAND SKU# 32577251 / 32577263

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small
parts which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and

compare with the parts list below.

***Assemble the product on a flat, soft surface such as a carpet or cloth to prevent scratching the
finish. Read all instruction and study the drawings carefully before starting the assembly process.

NoO.

PARST LIST

QTY

No.

HARDWARE LIST

QTY

NIGHTSTAND

1 PC

/@ Furniture tipping
restraint

1 SET

Page 1 of 1
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ROOMS TO GO»

Manufactured for Rooms To Go

GLOB 7725/7726-4 CHEST

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

SKU# 32677253 | 32677265

Thank you for purchasing this quality product. Be sure to check all packing materials carefully for small
parts which may have come loose inside the carton during shipment. Identify and count all parts and

compare with the parts list below.

***Assemble the product on a flat, soft surface such as a carpet or cloth to prevent scratching the
finish. Read all instruction and study the drawings carefully before starting the assembly process.

NoO.

PARST LIST

QTY

No.

HARDWARE LIST

QTY

A CHEST

1 PC

/@ Furniture tipping
restraint

1 SET

Page 1 of 1
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ROOMS TO GO»

Manufactured for Rooms To Go

GLOB

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

7725/7726-7 QUEEN UPH HEADBOARD
7725/7726-6 QUEEN FOOTBOARD WITH 5-SLATS
7725/7726-SR SIDE RAILS

SKU# 32377257 | 32377269
SKU# 32777255 | 32777267

SKU# 32977259 / 32977261

No PARST LIST Q'TY
A | HEADBOARD % 1 PC
B | LEFTLEG 1PC
C | RIGHTLEG = 1PC
D | STRETCHER 2 [1PC
E | FOOTBOARD \ 1PC
F | SLAT : 3|5 PCS
G | CENTER LEG — 5PCS
H | SUPPORTLEG —r 5PCS

| | SIDERAIL / 2 PCS
~
4 STEP 1 ™\

Part B Left Leg

o

X 4
®

( STEP 3 \

Part D Stretcher

®_

HARDWARE PACKED IN HEADBOARD

No. HARDWARE LIST QTY
BOLT 5/16"x 18 x 2"
'| LOCK WASHER 5/16"x 11 x2mm | 8 SET
FLAT WASHER 5/16'x 19 x 2mm
2 ALLEN WRENCH (4mm) 1 PC

HARDWARE PACKED IN FOOTBOARD

No.

HARDWARE LIST

QTY

3

€ -

SCREW 25mm

10 PCS

Step 1. Attach headboard left leg (B) to headboard and secure with
flat washers, lock washers and bolts (1) using allen wrench (2) .

Step 2 . Attach headboard right leg (C) to headboard and secure with
flat washers, lock washers and bolts (1) using allen wrench (2) .

Step 3. Attach the headboard Stretcher (D) to headboard leg and secure
with flat washers, lock washers and bolts (1) using allen wrench (2) .

( STEP 2 \

Part C Right Leg

Page 1 of 3
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ROOMS TO GO» ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

7725/7726-7 QUEEN UPH HEADBOARD SKU# 32377257 / 32377269
Manufactured for Rooms To Go GLOB 7725/7726-6 QUEEN FOOTBOARD WITH 5-SLATS SKU# 32777285 / 32777267
7725/7726-SR  SIDE RAILS SKU# 32977259 / 32977261

Step 4. Using allen wrench (2) to loose the bolts from the headboard & footboard legs.
Step 5. Attach the side rails (I) to headboard and footboard.
Step 6 . Tighten all the bolts using allen wrench (2).

(" STEP4 )
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/

|
-©
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ROOMS TO GO»

Manufactured for Rooms To Go

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

7725/7726-7 QUEEN UPH HEADBOARD SKU# 32377257 | 32377269

GLOB 7725/7726-6 QUEEN FOOTBOARD WITH 5-SLATS SKU# 32777285 / 32777267
7725/7726-SR  SIDE RAILS

SKU# 32977259 / 32977261

" STEP9

Part F Slats

~

Step 7 . Insert the bolts on the center
leg (G) into the pre-drilled holes on the
slats (F) secure by turning

clockwise.

Step 8 . Insert the bolts on the support
center leg (H) into the pre-drilled holes
on the center legs (G) secure by turning
clockwise.

Step 9 . Attach slats (F) to side rails (1).
Secure with wood screws (3) using
philips head screwdriver (not provided).

Hardware Pack Location(s):

J

AN
STEP 7
Part G Center Leg

B R
( STEP8 ) iiiii?QEQQQE

Part H Support Leg

RN
<o e
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ROOMS TO GO»

Manufactured for Rooms To Go

GLOB

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

7725/7726-8 KING UPH HEADBOARD
7725/7726-9 KING FOOTBOARD WITH 5-SLATS
7725/7726-SR SIDE RAILS

SKU# 32477259 | 32477261
SKU# 32877257 | 32877269
SKU# 32977259 / 32977261

No PARST LIST Q'TY
A | HEADBOARD % 1 PC
B | LEFTLEG 1PC
C | RIGHTLEG = 1PC
D | STRETCHER | i 2 | 1PC
E | FOOTBOARD \ 1 PC
F | SLAT E Co— 3| 5PCS
G | CENTER LEG — 10 PCS
H | SUPPORTLEG —r 10 PCS

| | SIDERAIL / 2 PCS
- N
4 STEP 1

Part B Left Leg

HARDWARE PACKED IN HEADBOARD

No.

HARDWARE LIST

QTY

BOLT 5/16"x 18 x 2"

LOCK WASHER 5/16"x 11 x2mm | 8 SET

FLAT WASHER 5/16" x 19 x 2mm

ALLEN WRENCH (4mm)

1 PC

HARDWARE PACKED IN FOOTBOARD

No.

HARDWARE LIST

QTY

3

@nm

SCREW 25mm

10 PCS

Step 1. Attach headboard left leg (B) to headboard and secure with
flat washers, lock washers and bolts (1) using allen wrench (2) .

Step 2 . Attach headboard right leg (C) to headboard and secure with
flat washers, lock washers and bolts (1) using allen wrench (2) .

Part D Stretcher

( STEP 3 \ J

®_

Step 3. Attach the headboard Stretcher (D) to headboard leg and secure
with flat washers, lock washers and bolts (1) using allen wrench (2) .

® (

( STEP 2 \

Part C Right Leg AN e

J
\
\

~ ,/Q
- l’

-
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ROOMS TO GO» ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

7725/7726-8 KING UPH HEADBOARD SKU# 32477259 | 32477261
Manufactured for Rooms To Go GLOB 7725/7726-9 KING FOOTBOARD WITH 5-SLATS SKU# 32877257 / 32877269
7725/7726-SR  SIDE RAILS SKU# 32977259 / 32977261

Step 4. Using allen wrench (2) to loose the bolts from the headboard & footboard legs.
Step 5. Attach the side rails (I) to headboard and footboard.
Step 6 . Tighten all the bolts using allen wrench (2).

(" STEP4 )

®
N Q »
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ROOMS TO GO» ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

7725/7726-8 KING UPH HEADBOARD SKU# 32477259 | 32477261
Manufactured for Rooms To Go GLOB 7725/7726-9 KING FOOTBOARD WITH 5-SLATS SKU# 32877257 / 32877269
7725/7726-SR  SIDE RAILS SKU# 32977259 / 32977261

 STEP9 )
Part F Slats

J

STEP 7
Part G Center Leg

Step 7 . Insert the bolts on the center @\ @
leg (G) into the pre-drilled holes on the

slats (F) secure by turning / \ >
clockwise. STEP 8

Part H Support Leg

Step 8. Insert the bolts on the support

center leg (H) into the pre-drilled holes @

on the center legs (G) secure by turning

clockwise. \ /

Step 9 . Attach slats (F) to side rails (1). ¥
Secure with wood screws (3) using
philips head screwdriver (not provided). Leveler - _@

Hardware Pack Location(s):
7725-8/7726-8, 7725-9/7726-9 KN HB&FB SKU# 32477259 / 32477261, SKU# 32877257 | 32877269
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